Energy Commission for GFO-20-601 - Blueprints for Medium- and Heavy-Duty Zero-Emission
Vehicle Infrastructure and GFO-20-602 - Zero-Emission Transit Fleet Infrastructure
Deployment;

4. Approve a budget amendment to authorize an increase to the FY2021/2022 Appropriations to
Capital Project 20380000.PB002 by Five-Million and Two-Hundred Thousand Dollars
($5,200,000) as Outlined in the Fiscal Analysis Section (A budget amendment requires a four-
fifths vote);

5. Approval of an agreement with Southern California Edison for services performed through the
Charge Ready Program and authorize the City Manager to negotiate the final terms and